1
1 Mechanical and thermal properties of lightweight geopolymer composites
2
3 Colangelo, F.1,2, Roviello, G.1,2,* Ricciotti, L.1,2, Ferrándiz-Mas, V.3,5, Messina, F.1,2,
4 Ferone, C.1,2, Tarallo O.4, Cioffi, R.1,2 , Cheeseman, C.R.5
5
6 1 Dipartimento di Ingegneria, Università degli Studi di Napoli Parthenope, Centro Direzionale,
7 Isola C4, 80143 Napoli, Italy.

17 Epoxy resin geopolymer composites (GMK-E10-XX and GMK-E10-MP-YY) were
18 produced by adding 10 w/w % by weight of Epojet® resin to the freshly-prepared
19 geopolymer suspension and mixing for 5 minutes. Epojet® resin was cured at room
20 temperature for 10 minutes before adding to the geopolymer mix when it was workable
21 and before cross-linking and hardening had occurred.
22 After mixing the pastes were cast into prismatic (40 x 40 x 160mm) and cubic (100
23 x 100 x 100 mm) moulds and cured sealed at 40°C for 24 hours. The specimens were kept
5
1 sealed at room temperature for 6 days and then stored in air at room temperature for a
2 further 21 days.
3 Table 2
4 Composition (weight %) of the materials prepared in this research.
EPS beads*
Sample MK SS NaOH Resin MP filler*
Wt. Vol.
GMK-65 41.6 50.0 8.4 - -   1.9   65.0
GMK-MP-65 41.6 50.0 8.4 - 7.5   1.7   63.3
GMK-72.5 41.6 50.0 8.4 - - 2.8 72.5
GMK-MP-72.5 41.6 50.0 8.4 - 7.5 2.8  70.8
GMK-E10-65 37.4 45.0 7.6 10 - 1.9 65.0
GMK-E10-MP-65 37.4 45.0 7.6 10 7.5 1.7 63.3
GMK-E10-72.5 37.4 45.0 7.6 10 - 2.8 72.5
GMK-E10-MP-72.5 37.4 45.0 7.6 10 7.5 2.8 70.8
5 *Calculated with respect to geopolymer paste and/or geopolymer composite (with resin)
6 paste.
7
8